

# The City of McMinnville is currently seeking applicants for the following committees:

## McMinnville Affordable Housing Committee – five open positions

The Affordable Housing Committee is a nine-member City Council appointed body tasked with evaluating and implementing an Affordable Housing Action Plan meant to increase housing supply for low- and no-income families. Four appointments are for 3 years and one appointment is for 1 year.

#### Landscape Review Committee – one open position Must live within the Urban Growth Boundary

The Landscape Review Committee is a five-member City Council appointed body that reviews all required landscape plans for the City of McMinnville. Applicants should have a background in landscape design or architecture and/or horticulture. Appointments are for 3 years.

### <u>Urban Renewal Advisory Committee – five open positions</u> two must live within the City Limits

three must be business owners or property owners within the Urban Renewal District The Urban Renewal Advisory committee is a nine-member Urban Renewal Board appointed committee that is responsible for reviewing, advising, and making recommendations to the McMinnville Urban Renewal Board on matters pertaining to the adopted "McMinnville Urban Renewal Plan." Also serving on this committee are three non-voting, ex-officio members representing the McMinnville Downtown Association, McMinnville Water and Light, and McMinnville City Council. Four appointments are for 3 years, and one business owner/ property owner appointment is for 1 year.

## <u>McMinnville Planning Commission – three total positions per</u> <u>the descriptions below:</u>

- Ward 1 one open position (must reside in the area generally south of West Second Street, and west of Davis Street and the South Yamhill River)
- Ward 2 one open position (must reside in the area generally north of West Second Street, and west of Adams Street)
- At Large one open position (must be a resident of the City of McMinnville or reside within the McMinnville Urban Growth Boundary)

The Planning Commission is a nine-member City Council-appointed body, which takes action and makes recommendations to the City Council on a variety of current and long-range land use matters. Membership on the Commission requires that a person must be a resident of the City of McMinnville or within the Urban Growth Boundary and live in the ward they represent. Appointments are for 4 years.

We also would encourage youth (14+) to apply to become a Youth Liaison on the above committees, as well as the HIstoric Landmarks Committee and Economic Vitality Leadership Council. Feel free to email us if you are interested in that application.

The applications and ward map can be found at https://www.mcminnvilleoregon.gov/bc

Once completed, the application can be sent to

planning@mcminnvilleoregon.gov or mailed to or dropped off at the

Community Development Center

231 NE Fifth Street, McMinnville, OR 97128

Accepting Applications until Monday, November 25, 2024 at 5:00pm